
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1984
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2004
INCLUSION OF INTER-STATE RIVERS IN CONCURRENT LIST
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Saradgi Shri Iqbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal is under consideration of the Government to bring Inter-State rivers water on the Concurrent List to give more powers to the Centre;

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to attend the Constitution in this regard; and

(c) if so, by when the legislation is likely to be introduced?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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